

STAY REQUESTED of Preliminary Injunction

S_____

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT,

Petitioner,

v.

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF SHASTA,

Respondent,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA EX REL. ATTORNEY
GENERAL XAVIER BECERRA,

Real Party in Interest.

From an Order Summarily Denying a Writ Petition
Court of Appeal, Third Appellate District No. C090139

Petition From Order Granting Preliminary Injunction Against CEQA Review
County of Shasta, Case Number 192487, Hon. Tamara L. Wood;
Hon. Dennis J. Buckley

PETITION FOR REVIEW

KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ,
TIEDEMANN & GIRARD
Daniel J. O'Hanlon, SBN 122380
dohanlon@kmtg.com
Carissa M. Beecham, SBN 254625
cbeecham@kmtg.com
Jenifer N. Gee, SBN 311492
jgee@kmtg.com
400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: (916) 321-4500
Facsimile: (916) 321-4555

Attorneys for Westlands Water District

WESTLANDS WATER DISTRICT
Jon D. Rubin, SBN 196944
jrubin@wwd.ca.gov
General Counsel
400 Capitol Mall, 28th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: (916) 321-4207
Facsimile: (559) 241-6277
Attorneys for Westlands Water District

PIONEER LAW GROUP, LLP
Andrea A. Matarazzo, SBN 179198
andrea@pioneerlawgroup.net
1122 S Street
Sacramento, CA 95811
Telephone: (916) 287-9500
Facsimile: (916) 287-9515
Attorneys for Westlands Water District

Document received by the CA Supreme Court.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ISSUE PRESENTED	4
II. REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED	4
III. A STAY SHOULD BE GRANTED	6
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	6
V. LEGAL DISCUSSION	9
A. The Preliminary Injunction Is an Abuse of Discretion Because it Is Based on Misinterpretation of Public Resources Code Section 5093.542	10
1. The CEQA Process Is Not “Planning” for Purposes of Public Resources Code Section 5093.542(c)	11
2. The Extreme Reading of Section 5093.542(c) Proposed By the AG Is Unsupported By Its Text and Is Contradicted By the Actions of State Agencies	14
B. The Injunction Is Against the Public Interest.....	16
C. The Superior Court’s Unprecedented Anti-CEQA Injunction Warrants Writ Review	17
D. An Appeal Will Not Provide Adequate and Timely Relief and Westlands Will Be Irreparably Harmed if the Preliminary Injunction Remains in Place	20
E. The Preliminary Injunction Is Impermissibly Vague.....	21
VI. CONCLUSION	23

Document received by the CA Supreme Court.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Banning Ranch Conservancy v. City of Newport Beach</i> (2017) 2 Cal.5th 918	13
<i>Laurel Heights Improvement Assn. v. Regents of University of California</i> (1988) 47 Cal.3d 376	<i>passim</i>
<i>Pitchess v. Super. Ct. of Los Angeles County</i> (1969) 2 Cal.App.3d 644.....	22
Statutes	
Cal. Code Regs., Title 14	
§ 15004.....	13
§ 15004(c)	13
§ 15090(a)(3).....	19
Code Civ. Proc.	
§ 904.1(a)(6).....	20
§ 1086.....	20
Pub. Resources Code	
§ 5093.52.....	11
§ 5093.54.....	11
§ 5093.56.....	11
§ 5093.542.....	<i>passim</i>
§ 5093.542(c)	<i>passim</i>
§ 21061.....	9
§ 21108.....	19
Other Authorities	
40 C.F.R. § 1505.2.....	19
40 C.F.R. § 1506.1.....	19
